

INDONG TEA COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No.: L01122WB1990PLC050506

Sikkim Commerce House. 4/1, Middleton Street. Kolkata - 700 071, India

Phone: 91-33 4006 3601 / 3602 E-mail: indongtea@asiangroup.in Website: www.indongteaco.com

Garden: P.O. - Matelli. Dist.: Jalpaiguri (W.B.) Pin: 735223. Rly. Station: Chalsa

Date: 28.03.2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, 25th Floor, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: - 543769 (INDONG)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u>
Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company from Hariram Garg belonging to the Promoter Category of the Company, in Form C in respect to purchase of Equity Shares of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above disclosure in your record books and acknowledge us.

Thanking You,

For, Indong Tea Company Limited

Chandan Gupta
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

M. No: A55681 Encl: as above

HARIRAM GARG

2, Deodar Street, Near -St. Lawrence High School, Ballygunge Circular Road, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700 019 Email id: hariramgarg@yahoo.co.uk

Date: 28.03.2024

To,

BSE Limited	The Board of Directors,				
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Indong Tea Company Limited,				
Dalal Street, 25th Floor,	4/1 Middleton Street,				
Mumbai- 400001	Sikkim Commerce House,				
Scrip Code: 543769	Kolkata- 700 071				

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI</u> (<u>Prohibition of Insider Trading</u>) <u>Regulations</u>, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I, Hariram Garg, members falling under the Promoter category of Indong Tea Company Limited ("Target Company"), holding 19,04,173/- shares consisting 12.69% of shares of the Target Company before acquiring of 4,000/- shares on 27.03.2024 through on market. After acquiring, we have hold 19,08,173/- shares consisting 12.72% of shares of the Target Company. We have disclosed the relevant information as per Form C prescribed under the said Regulations duly signed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the record in your record books and acknowledge us.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Hariram Garg

Promoter Member of Indong Tea Company Limited

Encl.: as above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Indong Tea Company Limited

ISIN of the company: INE0KN201016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Details of change in notdin	g of Secur	mes of Pro	moter, En	ipioyee or i	orector of	oi a listed cor	npany and	otner such	i persons a	s mention	ea in Re	eguiatio	n o(2).
	Category	Securities h	eld prior to	Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post-		Date of allotment		Date	Mode of
address with contact nos.	of	acquisition/	equisition/ disposal			acquisition /disposal		advice/ acquisition		of	acquisition		
	Person								of shares / sale of		intima	/ disposal	
	(Promote									shares specifies		tion to	(on
	rs/	Type of	No. and %	Type of	No	Value	Transactio	Type of	No. and %	From	To	compa	market/pub
	KMP /	security	of	security			n	security	of			ny	lic/ rights/
	Directors	(For e.g	shareholdi	(For e.g			Type	(For e.g	shareholdi				preferential
	1	Shares,	ng	Shares,			(Buy/	Shares,	ng				offer / off
	Immedia	Warrants,		Warrants,			Sale/	Warrants,					market/
	te	Convertibl		Convertible		The state of the s	Pledge /	Convertibl					Inter-se
	relative	e		Debentures	1910		Revoke/	e					transfer,
	to/ others	Debenture		etc.)	1000		Invoke)	Debenture					ESOPs
	etc.)	s etc.)						s-etc.)					etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name: Hariram Garg	Promoter	Equity	19,04,173	Equity	4,000	72,000/-	Buy	Equity	19,08,173	27.03.20	27.03.	28.03.	On Market
PAN: ADXPG7936K		Shares	Shares				4	Shares	Shares	24	2024	2024	Transfer
Address: 2, Deodar Street, Near			12.69%						12.72%				
St. Lawrence School,	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				100			7 10 11					
Ballygunge Circular Road,									and the second				
Ballygunge, Kolkata- 700019													
NT													

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						
Type of contract Contract specifi	Contract specifications	I	Buy		trade was executed	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
	16	17	18	19	20	21
			1000			BSE

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Hariram Garg

Designation: Promoter Members of the Indong Tea Company Limited

Date: 28.03.2024